	2326180 arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12 - 30 - 02 Easom Engineering and Manufacturin Corporation	korce Control Industrice In
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3660 Dixie Highway
General Partnership	nip
Corporation-State	City: Fairfield State: Ohio Zip: 450
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes	Association Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	C Comment of the Comm
Security Agreement	Corporation-State
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: December 23, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	_
Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkir	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkir	
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg. Suite 2	Enclosed
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg. Suite 2 City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 4541	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg. Suite 2 City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 4541 DO NOT	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg. Suite 2 City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 4541 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg. Suite 2 City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 4541 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts to the charged to deposit accounts accounts to the charged to deposit accounts to the charged to the c

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Easom Engineering and Manufacturing Corporation, a corporation of Michigan, with a former place of business at 24419 Sorrentino Court, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035, hereinafter called the "Assignor", adopted and used in its business the following trademark, and is the owner of the following Federal registration therefor:

Trademark
MAGNA SHEAR

Registration No. 2,075,991

Issue Date
July 1, 1997

WHEREAS, Force Control Industries, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, with a place of business at 3660 Dixie Highway, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said corresponding Registration to Assignee, and the parties desire to affirm said assignment and transfer in a form appropriate for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to perfect record title thereto in the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-named trademark and said Registration therefor, including all good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademark including all rights of recovery of past infringement thereof and the right to continue and renew said Registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal this <u>AS</u> day of December, 2002.

Easom Engineering and Manufacturing Corporation

Michael L. Besl. President

State of Ohio

.

County of Butler

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared Michael L. Besl, known to me to be the person who, as President of Easom Engineering and Manufacturing Corporation, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; and that he was fully authorized thereunto by its Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal,

this <u>13</u> day of December, 2002.

BREEDA L. MADDEN Notary Public, State of Chio Ly Commission Expires March 18, 2004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 12/30/2002